
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
         

LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC web site) 

QTY 
Nos. 

DHS/RL/114RS/20 

 

26.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 2/43004602-Iodine AR  
 

1600g 

DHS/RL/56WKL/21 
 

30.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/43008802-Sodium Metabisulphite AR 
 

3750g 

DHS/RL/64RS/21 

 

30.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 4/41306701-Auramine – O 
 

1500g 

DHS/RL/3WAC/22 

 

30.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/43581501-Lymphocyte separating medium 

(100ml/pack) 
 

02 packs  

DHS/RL/4WAC/22 

 

30.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/44080001-COBAS Taqman HIV – 1 RNA kit (48 

reactions) for viral load 
 

2/44080101-High pure viral Nucleic acid kit (48 

reactions) for viral load 
 

3/44080201-K tubes for viral load (96 x 12 / box) 

30 kits  

 
 

       30 kits  

 
 

     04 Boxes  

DHS/RL/5WAC/22 

 

30.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/43555601-VDRL Carbon Antigen test reagent 

for the detection of Syphilis 5ml/vial 
 

02/43575001-Cell pack Diluent for 1000 tests 

(20L/pack) for Automated heamatology Analyzer- 

Model : Sysmex (Kx – 21) 
 

03/43575101-Detergent/CELL CLEAN (50ml) 

Automated Heamatology Analyzer – Model : 

Sysmex (Kx-21) 

6 vials 

        

 

      10 pack 

        

 

 

      3 pack 

DHS/RL/6WAC/22 
 

30.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/42780101-Spore strip  
 

1,100 strip 

DHS/RL/65WKL/21 

 

02.09.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables  Pls. refer RQ 

item list 
 

PHARMA ITEMS 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/06/2022 07.09.2021 2.30 PM Tetracosactrin Injection 250mcg/1ml 2,100 Amps. 

DHS/RP/184/2021 07.09.2021 2.30 PM Meropenam Injection 500mg 812,500 vials 

DHS/RP/186/2021 07.09.2021 2.30 PM Abacavir 300mg Tablet 97,200 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/443/2019 07.09.2021 2.30 PM Phenoxybenzamine HCL injection 100mg/2ml 120 Amps. 



 
SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC web site) 

QUANTITY 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/149/20 27.08.2021 2.00 PM SR Nos. 14000101, 14000102- Hypodermic Syringes 5,000,000 
Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/151/20 31.08.2021 2.00 PM SR No. 12101002-Closed Wound Suction Drainage 

System comprising 
 

4,500 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/96/21 07.09.2021 2.00 PM 17 items of Radiology Consumables 
 

1,067 Nos. 

   HS/RS/RQ/148/20 07.09.2021 2.00 PM SR Nos. 14500404, 14500406- Cotton Crepe 

Bandage BP 

25,900 

Rolls 

      

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/230/19 06.09.2021 2.00 pm Wire Reinforced Venous Return Catheter, 

straight, with open lighthouse tip, size 
24FG, sterile. 

 

180 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/126/21 08.09.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Non-Consumables Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/127/21 10.09.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Sutures and Non absorbable 
Cariovascular Pledget 

Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/131/21 13.09.2021 2.00 pm Vascular Graft Tubes in various sizes Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.     

    
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA.  

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

